苏州雅新能动力科技有限公司
B2000 SST Label【US】
Suzhou Yoshino Power Technology Co.,Ltd
TITIE:
A21/1NONE
SHEETSCALE REV.
REV. DESCRIPTION
REVISIONS
608-USB2000102
A0 NEW DESIGN Jason
A1
网址文字大小写
SN码改成US美国 Jason
20230720
20240523
A2 修改FCCFCCID数字,加横杠 Jason 20250514
X.±5
.X±5
.XX±
.XXX±
UNITS：
X.°±
.X°
.XX°±
.XXX°±
mm
PART NO:
DWG NO:
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF YOSHINO AND SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED,COPIED OR CUED IN ANY
MANNER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN
CONSENT OF YOSHINO.
TPCHRoHS2.0
Model: B2000 SST
Battery Capacity: 1326Wh, 40.92V, 32.4Ah
Input Ports:
AC Input: 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz
Charging Mode: 1500W Max
Bypass Mode: 12A Max
Car Input: 12VDC/10A, 120W Max
Solar Input: 12-60VDC/10A Max, 600W Max
Output Ports:
AC Output: 4 Outlets, 50/60Hz
Inverter Mode: 120VAC/16.6A Max Each Port, 2000W Total
Bypass Mode: 100-120VAC, 12A Max, 1454VA/1440W Max
12V DC Output: 2 Ports, 12.6VDC/10A, 126W Total
USB-A Output: 2 Ports, 5VDC/2.4A, 12W Each Port
USB-C PD Output: 5-15VDC/3A, 20VDC/5A, 100W Max
USB-C Output: 5VDC/3A, 9VDC/2.22A, 12VDC/1.66A, 20W Max
Wireless Charging: 5VDC/1A, 9VDC/1.1A, 12VDC/1.25A, 15W Max
Discharging Temperature: 14 to 104°F / -10 to 40°C
Charging Temperature: 32 to 104°F / 0 to 40°C
Working Humidity: Maximum 90%
5024737
CONFORMS
TO UL
STD. 2743
Keep Dry
UN38.3 FCC ID: 2BAU4-B2000-SST
Contains FCC ID: 2AC7Z-ESPC3MINI1
S/N:
Made in China
USB20002305A00001
DANGER: CAUTION: WARNING:
Read instruction manual before using. Do not
use in damp or wet conditions. Do not use this
product if any cables and cords are damaged.
Connect only to properly grounded outlets. Risk
of injury to persons. This device is not intended
for use in a commercial repair facility.
Use in a well ventilated area. Do
not overcharge the internal
battery. Keep unit away from
sparks and flames. Risk of electric
shock and risk of fire. This device
is not to be stored in a vehicle.
This unit is not
waterproof. Do not
use in wet or damp
conditions. Always
store indoors. Avoid
direct sunlight!
APPD批准:
CHKD审核:
DRAW制图:
设计 批准 日期
Notes注释：
技术要求：
1、成品要符合UL 969 PGJI2认证以及加州65
要求，材质需耐温80℃;
2、材料为50#白色麦拉+可打印膜（哑光），
总厚度在0.116~0.151mm;
3、未注尺寸公差参照GB/T 1804-M级执行;
4、符合RoHS2.0&TPCH要求.
S/N: USB20002212A00001
流水号
A表示该月份的第一个订单，B表示该月份的
第二个订单，以此类推
月份（下订单的月份）
年份（下订单的年份）
雅新能型号
表示美国
条形码：电源序列号(S/N)
20mm
8mm
Arial Regular
USB20002305A00001
50mm
160mm
防呆斜角
规格标贴&警告标贴
Notes注释：
1、成品要符合UL 969 PGDQ2认证以及加州65要求，铭牌
材质需耐温80℃;
2、材料为0.254磨砂PC，厚度为0.304mm，背胶3M467;
3、未注尺寸公差参照GB/T 1804-M级执行;
4、RoHS2.0&TPCH环保包装测试要求;
f m c v
0.05
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2 0.5
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1 0.2
0.3
0.5
0.8
1.2 2.5
1.5
1
0.5
-
0.3 0.8 2 4
≤3
＞3～6
＞6～30
＞30～120
＞120～400
＞400
GB/T 1804+IT
等级
Arial Regular
Source Han Sans JP Regular
Source Han Sans JP Bold
Color：
Poppins Regular
Poppins Bold
Font：
CMYK
77
0
100
0
CMYK
0
0
0
0
CMYK
0
0
0
100
修改如下点：1.修改FCCID数字,加横杠
Model: B2000 SST
Battery Capacity: 1326Wh, 40.92V, 32.4Ah
Input Ports:
AC Input: 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz
Charging Mode: 1500W Max
Bypass Mode: 12A Max
Car Input: 12VDC/10A, 120W Max
Solar Input: 12-60VDC/10A Max, 600W Max
Output Ports:
AC Output: 4 Outlets, 50/60Hz
Inverter Mode: 120VAC/16.6A Max Each Port, 2000W Total
Bypass Mode: 100-120VAC, 12A Max, 1454VA/1440W Max
12V DC Output: 2 Ports, 12.6VDC/10A, 126W Total
USB-A Output: 2 Ports, 5VDC/2.4A, 12W Each Port
USB-C PD Output: 5-15VDC/3A, 20VDC/5A, 100W Max
USB-C Output: 5VDC/3A, 9VDC/2.22A, 12VDC/1.66A, 20W Max
Wireless Charging: 5VDC/1A, 9VDC/1.1A, 12VDC/1.25A, 15W Max
Discharging Temperature: 14 to 104°F / -10 to 40°C
Charging Temperature: 32 to 104°F / 0 to 40°C
Working Humidity: Maximum 90%
5024737
CONFORMS
TO UL
STD. 2743
Keep Dry
UN38.3 FCC ID: 2BAU4-B2000-SST
Contains FCC ID: 2AC7Z-ESPC3MINI1
S/N:
Made in China
USB20002305A00001
DANGER: CAUTION: WARNING:
Read instruction manual before using. Do not
use in damp or wet conditions. Do not use this
product if any cables and cords are damaged.
Connect only to properly grounded outlets. Risk
of injury to persons. This device is not intended
for use in a commercial repair facility.
Use in a well ventilated area. Do
not overcharge the internal
battery. Keep unit away from
sparks and flames. Risk of electric
shock and risk of fire. This device
is not to be stored in a vehicle.
This unit is not
waterproof. Do not
use in wet or damp
conditions. Always
store indoors. Avoid
direct sunlight!
B2000 SST警告标贴和规格标贴的位置
屏
幕
面
板
充
电
面
板